LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO ASSOCIATION - 2024

Attended a
Awards CCs in Seminar,
passed a
another Breed(s) MCE and
and/or Breed maybe
Specialist Handson A1l - LIST
BS v 4 Ann Stephenson  Timtaurn GU18 5RZ 01276 471064  asteph33@aol.com
A3 - LIST

BS v 4 Carolyn  Adkins-Fry Bedeslea SG14 2BX 07831 257969 carolynfry@bedeslea.com
v 4 Helen Almey Calamalca BS28 1HX 07734 899448  calamalca@btinternet.com
v 4 Debbie  Anstead Riverwatch SL7 1JN 01628 474383  riverwatchertollers@googlemail.com
v 4 Carole Coode Warringah HR1 4PU 01989 740296 warringahlabradors@btinternet.com
4 4 Nigel Egginton Valentisimo's  S42 6AY 01246 888081 nigel@isok.co.uk
4 4 Jane Eyeington Meadowdale @ PE16 6XA 07796 530667 jane@meadowdale.co.uk

BS 4 Louise Ferguson Mizani GU35 ONX 07713324194  Imizenferguson@gmail.com
4 4 Gordon Haran Magregor KA14 3BU 01505 685539  gordon@ayrshirewm.co.uk
v 4 Patsy Hollings Gunalt LS19 7BG 0113 2505113  stephenpatsy@gunaltweimaraners.co.uk
v 4 Jeff Horswell Drakesleat B90 4DY O7778636997 jeff.horswell@virginmedia.com
v v Becky Johnson Downstream  CB8 7QS 01638 750614  downstreamfcr@hotmail.co.uk
v 4 Frank Kane Hirontower TS10 3RD 01642485895  frank.kane71@btinternet.com
v v Ray McDonald Roanjora SG6 4JU 01462 672696  roanjora@roanjora.co.uk
v 4 Hilary Male Malenbrook BN15 OHW 01903 767582  hilary_male@hotmail.com
v v Kathy Moores Walgoreg CV23 0UY 07971184559  walgoreg@aol.com
v 4 Ann Moss Ewtor L40 8JY 01704 893128 ann@petparaphernalia.co.uk
v v Richard  Morris Lascoed NP11 6EL 01633 612326 rjmorris12@btinternet.com
v 4 Anne Orzel Braxton DD8 2TZ 01307 830378  orzelbraxton@aol.com
v v Jill Peak Bayard PR9 8DZ 07515 674482 jill@bayardbeagles.co.uk
v v Richard Stafford Farnfield SA79BA 07739 353951 richard.stafford@swansea.gov.uk
v v Jacqui Ward Mianja LS27 9HY 01132 526560 jacqueline-ward1@sky.com
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Awards CCs in

Attended

Seminar/
another Breed(s) BAD and
AND/ORBreed  passed an
Specialist MCE B LIST
v 4 David R Alcorn Rutilus ML12 6LX 07719407621 DavidRAlcorn@outlook.com
v v Anthony Allen Allenie YO 8 8HD 07889452602  allenie_junior@yahoo.com
v v Moray Armstrong Bitcon CA64BB 01228 674318
4 4 Ken Bartlett Dwilencia CM7 5PX 01376 344760 ken.bartlett44@gmail.com
v v Mike Blay Longbarrow CT4 6AR 07739562505 michael.blay69@btinternet.com
v 4 Jinty G Davies Rosecourt HR7 4PW 07885 482404 jintybrook@yahoo.co.uk
BS v Rebecca DeBlasi Mianatra BR35BT 07979776146  becky92405@hotmail.com
BS v Lauren  Gilder Mikette DES5 2DX 07791008812  laurenblundeni@hotmail.co.uk
BS v Jack Gilder Mikette DE55 2DX 07454775500  jackdrgilder@hotmail.co.uk
4 v David Hutchison Waverton DA1 2NN 01322 408359 davidhutchison116@virginmedia.com
v 4 Christine Morgan Cwsscwm S636HJ 01709760124 morgan@thechrisses.co.uk
4 v William  Orzel Braxton DD8 2TZ 01307 830378 orzelbraxton@aol.com
v 4 Ger Philpott (FCI) Caspar Dublin 086 8444456 gerpott@gmail.com
4 4 Martyn  Rees Tynedale BS16 9HH 07716 752734  martynjrees@btinternet.com
v 4 Gavin Robertson Soletrader OX10 6PP 7787526576 gavinpbgv@gmail.com
4 4 BettyAnn Smith Zavis RG18 5PU 01344 260409  betty.zavis@gmail.com
v 4 Helen Sutton Benzali CV47 9QS 07881892180  benzaliz4@gmail.com
4 4 Daniela Tranquada Armeiro BR7 6JN 07545190392  armeiro@ntlworld.com
v v Sam Whiting Annilann NG16 4HE 07971333046 samanthawhiting69@gmail.com
v v Keith Young Pyngold CVv32 6BG 01926 336480
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Attended

Seminar/
BAD and
passed an JEP
MCE Level2
4 Andrea  Adshead Afonbach LL30 3HP 07598422830 afonbach@gmail.com
4 Alexandra Adshead Afonbach LL21 OSW 01492 549647  Alex_adshead@hotmail.com
4 Rachel Barney Verrami PE33 0BH 07983512464  rachel.barney@icloud.com
4 Jannette Blunden Mikette DE5S5 5SD 07833895606  mikette2@talktalk.net
v Bridgette Bodle Lionsridge PE20 3QF 07541 230401 Kitarn12@outlook.com
4 Richard Bott Quensha YO8 8HD 01757 611265 richardbott@hotmail.co.uk
4 Tracy Boyles Bleyos PA33 1BQ 07821674619 tracy@bleyos.co.uk
4 Jean Byrne Enryb OL12 8TN O7774782643 enrybgundogs@gmail.com
4 Ed Casey Moyglass CV339PL 07727185962 edcasey8@gmail.com
v Fiona Clarkson Drumkilty ML12 6SQ 07826350613  drumkiltygold@yahoo.co.uk
v Antonina Clement IV159JX 07853776519 tonyaclement79@yahoo.co.uk
v Jean Collins-Pitman Amscot DH8 9NS 07476761338 amscotgordons@aol.com
4 Roe Cox Tiroen JE2 3HP 01534 625363 roe.coxl@gmail.com
4 James  Cuddy Balbriggan RH7 6GR 07860 265578 | cuddy@yahoo.co.uk
4 Fiona Donaldson Prizelands CO59NE 07850 135269. fionacd@aol.com
v Janet Drake Clamerkin PO31 8PP 01983209068 clamerkinpointers@hotmail.com
4 Steph Duncan G82 4NX 07583241925  steph.duncan05@gmail.com
4 Robert  Dunlop Habiba KA17 ONQ 07921132110 habibarobert@aol.com
4 Graham Erving L13 8BY 0151 2262557 g.erving@ymail.com
v Caroline Friend-Rees  Amical CF356PD 07880543425 carolinehrees@aol.com
4 Carol Gill Diptonia DHO9LD 01207570258  k9gundogs@outlook.com
v Irene Glen Bessalone ML11 8QD O7774973723 irene709@btinternet.com
v John Goodwin Serendel/Diggle S6 3NJ 07584 494987  diggledogs@yahoo.co.uk
v Tom Gorrian Donsudale ML11 8ET 01555812430 tom.gorrian@btinternet.com
4 Penny Gowland Remmington  SY13 2EE 07970860622  pennygowland@btinternet.com
v Carol Henry Donsudale ML11 8ET 01555812430 tom.carol@btinternet.com
v Brenda  Hutchison Waverton DALl 2NN 01322 408359 brendahutchison116@virginmedia.com
v Kelly Jenkinson Eastriding Y021 3SQ 07581083008 Kelly.jenkinson@hotmail.co.uk
v Russell F Jones Quemerford BA14 OPE 01225 762327 quemerford.oes@blueyonder.co.uk
v James Kelly Vansant W13 9JL 07763233792 jameskelly40@aol.com


about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
mailto:richardbott@hotmail.co.uk
about:blank
tel:07774782643
about:blank
about:blank
mailto:tonyaclement79@yahoo.co.uk
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
mailto:steph.duncan05@gmail.com
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
mailto:diggledogs@yahoo.co.uk
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank

BS

BS

N N N N N N R NE NN N N N NE N N N NN

ANANENE RN

AR N N N N N Y U N N

CAANRARARANARARAARNRARARARARAKRAAXRAN

Pauline
Simon
Janice
Michelle
Jane
Dennis
Sarah
Jennifer
John
Cath
Bill

Lisa
Alastair
James
Victoria
Stuart
Roger
Collette
Kerry
David
Mandy
Dawn
Marion
Christine
David
Nigel
Cindy
Gerry
Diane
Doug
John
Jenny
Janis
Judith
Lois

Luxmoore-Ball
Luxmoore
Mcintyre
MacManus
Maxwell
McLellan
McLellan
Millard
Millward
Moffat
Molton
Mort

Moss
Newton
Norbury
Payne
Perkins
Perkins
Roberts
Robson
Romeo-Dieste
Rose
Sargent
Schofield
Shields
Small
Stangroom
Steele
Stewart-Richie
Telford
Thirlwell
Tracz
Ward
Whitworth
Wilson

Hushwigg/Zima

Hushwigg
Camasahla

Bardrestan
Saranden
Saranden
Rubylea
Eldersfield
Kyleca
Braebrits
Arcticbreeze
Ewtor
Patamoke
Heartbury/Bedeslea
Habiba
Silkcroft/Brentridge
Silkcroft/Brentridge
Byphar
Robricci
Hopevalley
Gaytonwood
Tegwami
Cwsscwm
Wilholme
Sarabande
Lappakia
Stonielea
Gwendariff
Courtmaster
Ferndel
Acregate
Laurenley
Freworth
Sibra

PE34 3BG 01553 812277
PE34 3BG 01553 812277

CW16JP 07921807336
LA32NS 01524 852310
DG2 8RJ 01556 690261
PE12 ONL 01406 331295
PE12 ONL 01407 331295
CB6 2SN 07851153016
BO8 ONQ 01527 61377

DH8 6FE 07714014887
CFOEA 01685 877971
CW14PP 07885 675897
L40 8JY 01704893128

DN21 3HU 07305 811924
SG14 2BX 07988967277
KA17 ONQ 07958039682

CH8 9DE (0700292804

CHB8 9DE (07824993959
RG28 7PA 01256 895501
DH4 4UL 07789960122
LE6G5 2SD 07843445769
NN7 4AR 077739 47471
LE67 9RH 01530249904
S18 2XR 01246 418624
ML11 8QD O7774973723
PL4 8AJ 07866442268
GL5 2AJ 07525492548
AB56 4PD01542 841204

BT67 OPN 07740679808
SS7 3ET 07948894774

NE11 9QL O7887771222
L253QD 0151 428 8990
UB10 OEY 0917733263

BN17 6JA 07581 342745
HR9 7GP 07392798988

paulineluxmoorevall@gmail.com

simon.luxmoore@btinternet.com
janicemcintyre01@gmail.com

michelleMacManus@icloud.com
maxwell652@btinternet.com
saranden2@yaho0.co.uk

sarandenlabradors@yahoo.com
jennyfairhall@yahoo.co.uk,

johnjmillward@sky.com
kylecal966@outlook.com
billmolton@yahoo.co.uk

arcticbreeze@hotmail.co.uk
ewtor@gmail.com

james.patamoke@gmail.com
victoria@victorianorbury.co.uk
habibastuart@gmail.com
roger_p@hotmail.com

colette.p@hotmail.co.uk
byphargundogs@gmail.com

robriccidr@aol.com
hopevalley@virginmedia.com

gaytonwood@hotmail.co.uk
tegwani@aol.co.uk

diva2@sky.com

wilholme28@gmail.com

nigesmall@yahoo.co.uk
stangroomcindy0@gmail.com

gerald.steele56@icloud.com
gwendariff@gmail.com

dougtelford@hotmail.com
ferndelwss@gmail.com

jennie@acregategundogs.co,uk

laurenleygold@gmail.com
judiwhitworthl@outlook.com

loiswilsonipad@gmail.com
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